10
100
1000
10000
1 10 100 1000
(×106)
Contact Resistance
Contact Resistance vs. Cycle
)s
m
h
o-
m( ec
natsi se
R tcat
n
o
C
Operations
0%
25%
50%
75%
100%
Contact Resistance Distribution
0.1
1
10
1 10 100 1000
Carry Current Capacity
)
A( t
nerr
u
C tcat
n
o
C
Duty Cycle [Ton/(Ton+Toff)x100]%
-7
-6
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
1
2
10 100 1000 10000
99.9
99
95
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20
15
10
7
5
4
3
2
1
0.7
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1
1.5
0.15
Weibull Chart
)
%()t(F
)))t(F-
1(/
1(
nl
nl
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 100 200 300 400
)
C eerged( esi r er
ut ar ep
met li o
C
Applied power (mW)
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
Cycle (x106 )
Applied time (minute)
PERFORMANCE DATA
Carry Current
Coil Temperature Rise
)
%(
n
oit
u
bi rtsi
D
Life
)
C eer
ge
d( esi r er
ut ar e
p
met li
o
C
Ta=30°C
LOAD 1V, 10mA
Applied power 350mW
Applied power 190mW
Applied power 70mW
Notes: Reference data of 10D-1T16A
50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200
Contact Resistance (mΩ)
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%
-60 -50 -40 -30 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
Operate and Release voltage vs. ambient temperature
Operate and Release Voltage
Ambient temperature (degree C)
)
%( e
gatl
ov li
oc la
ni
m
o
n f
o
oitar
A
0
1
2
3
4
5
1 10 100 1000
OpeV/RelV vs. Cycle
Operations (x106 )
)
V( e
gatl
o
V et ar e
p
O
)
V( e
gatl
o
V esael e
R
0%
25%
50%
75%
100%
0 1 2 3 4 5
Operate Voltage / Release Voltage
Voltage
)
%(
n
oit
u
birtsi
D
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
Ⅰ Ⅱ Ⅲ Ⅳ Ⅴ Ⅵ
Alternation of operate voltage
Mounting layout
)
%(
n
oita
nretla f
o
oitar
A
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
20
30
40
Ⅰ Ⅱ Ⅲ Ⅳ Ⅴ Ⅵ
Alternation of release voltage
Mounting layout
)
%(
n
oita
nretla f
o
oitar
A
Magnetic Interference
L1: 5.0mm
L2: 21.0mm
Operate Voltage(maximum)
Operate Voltage(typical)
Release Voltage(typical)
Release Voltage(minimum)
Operate Voltage
Release Voltage
Ope.V
Rel.V
150
Ⅰ Ⅱ
ON ON OFF OFF
Ⅲ Ⅳ
ON
ON OFF
OFF
Ⅴ Ⅵ
ON
ON
ON
OFF
OFF
OFF
L1 L1
L
2
L
2
Notes: Reference data of 10D-1T16A
Device under test